Fair value of investments in Canadian dollars
   denominated in: September 30, 2025 December 31, 2024
Australian dollars 471,034$   2,415,635$
Great British pounds 1,308,750   153,750
U.S dollars 4,127,364   2,583,130

5,907,148$   5,152,515$

There were no changes in the way the Company manages market risk during the nine months
ended September 30, 2025.

EARTHLABS INC.
Notes to the Interim Condensed Consolidated Financial Statements
September 30, 2025
(Unaudited - Prepared in Canadian dollars)

26

23. Financial instruments and financial risk management (continued):

The following table shows the estimated sensitivity of the Company’s after-tax net income for
the three and nine months ended September 30, 2025 from a change in the fair value price
of the Company’s investments with all other variables held constant as at September 30,
2025:

Percentage of change in closing trade price

 Increase in after-tax
net income from %
increase in closing

trade price

 Decrease in after-tax
net income from %
decrease in closing

trade price
2%  $   1,050,610  $   (1,050,610)
4%   2,101,219   (2,101,219)
6%   3,151,829   (3,151,829)
8%   4,202,439   (4,202,439)
10%   5,253,049   (5,253,049)

The following table shows the estimated sensitivity of the Company’s after-tax net loss for
the three and nine months ended September 30, 2024 from a change in the fair value price
of the Company’s investments with all other variables held constant as at September 30,
2024:

Percentage of change in closing trade price

 Decrease in after-tax net
loss from % increase in

closing trade price

 Increase in after-tax net
loss from % decrease in

closing trade price
2%  $   637,348  $   (637,348)
4%   1,274,696   (1,274,696)
6%   1,912,044   (1,912,044)
8%   2,549,392   (2,549,392)
10%   3,186,740   (3,186,740)

(c) Liquidity risk:

Liquidity risk is the risk that the Company will not have sufficient cash resources to meet its
financial obligations as they become due. The Company’s management is responsible for
reviewing liquidity resources to ensure funds are available to meet financial obligations as
they become due, as well as ensuring funds exist to support business strategies and operating
growth.

There were no changes to the way that the Company manages liquidity risk during the nine
months ended September 30, 2025.  The Company’s accounts payable and accrued liabilities
are due within less than 1 year as at September 30, 2025 and December 31, 2024. The